AFN #2009173095 Recorded 06/11/09 at 01:50 PM DocType: POA Filed by: CLARK COUNTY TITLE COMPANY Page: 1 of 5 Auditor J. Michael Garvison Skamania County, WA

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE FINAL DOCUMENTS 1000 BLUE GENTIAN ROAD MAC X9999-01M EAGAN, MN 55121

CCT 00113820 MD

DOCUMENT TITLE(S):

REAL PROPERTY AND MANUFACTURED HOME LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF DOCUMENTS ASSIGNED OR RELEASED:

4564993 RE-RECORD TO CORRECT COUNTY RECORDED IN

GRANTOR:

- 1. WOODRUFF, DUANE K.
- 2. WOODRUFF, RUTH M.

GRANTEE:

1. WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.

ABBREVIATED LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

#200 Section 22, Township 2, Range 5

Full Legal Description located on Page 5

TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S):

02 05 22 4 0 0200 00

If this box is checked, then the following applies: I am requesting an emergency nonstandard recording for an additional fee as provided in RCW 36.18.010. I understand that the recording processing requirements may cover up or otherwise obscure some part of the tex of the original document.
Signature

LPB-01-05

AFN #2009173095 Page: 2 of 5

4564993 POA

RecFee - \$45.00 Pages: 4 - CLARK COUNTY TITLE
Clark County UA 05/26/2009 02:34

Record and Return 🔯 by Mail 🔲 by Pickup to:
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage Final Documents
1000 Blue Gentian Road MAC X9999-01M
Eagan, MN 55121

REAL PROPERTY AND MANUFACTURED HOME LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY
(To execute or release title, mortgage or deed of trust, security filing, transfer of equity and insurance documents and proceeds.)

	more, each referre	d to below as "I" or "me	e," residing at:
			······································
Autress	ا د	Come all	
, WA	98671 -G		"Present Address").
State	Zip	County	
f the following manufa	actured home (the	"Manufactured Home")	
FLEETWOOD		16329/16329	66 X 40
Manufacturer's Name		Model Name or Model 1	No. Length/Width
3 WAFLW31B/163	29WC13 WAFL	W31C/16329WC13	-
Serial No.			erial No.
ne real property locate)
, WA		KK ("Property	Address")
State	Zip C		,
t and authorize with fur designees as my agent re personally present, way name or Lender's na ntation as may be neced d February 16, 2007	Il powers of subst t and attorney-in-t with full power of ame, any and all for essary or proper to	itution, Wells Fargo Bar act, in my name, place a substitution and delegat orms, certificates, assign implement the terms an	nk N.A., ("Lender"), and stead in any way tion, (1) to complete, aments, designations, ad provisions of the executed by me in
	Address WA State f the following manufacturer's Name 3 WAFLW31B/163 Serial No. The real property locate MA State described on Exhibit A and authorize with fur designees as my agen re personally present, by name or Lender's na intation as may be neced f February 16, 2007	Address WA 98671 CI State Zip f the following manufactured home (the Fi EETWOOD Manufacturer's Name 3 WAFLW31B/16329WC13 WAFL Serial No. Serial is the real property located at 14491 WASH Street Add WA 98671 CHAFT State Zip Co described on Exhibit A attached hereto (a and authorize with full powers of substite designees as my agent and attorney-in-free personally present, with full power of manufacture of the property located at 14491 WASH Street Address MA 98671 CHAFT State Zip Co described on Exhibit A attached hereto (a and authorize with full powers of substite designees as my agent and attorney-in-free personally present, with full power of the property located at 14491 WASH Street Address MA 98671 CHAFT State Zip Co described on Exhibit A attached hereto (a and authorize with full powers of substitute personally present, with full power of the personally present, with full power of the personal personal property located at 14491 WASH Street Address MA 98671 CHAFT State Zip Co described on Exhibit A attached hereto (a and authorize with full powers of substitute personally present, with full power of the personal person	Address WA 98671 — CLARK State Zip County f the following manufactured home (the "Manufactured Home") FLEETWOOD 16329/16329 Manufacturer's Name Model Name or Model 1 3 WAFLW31B/16329WC13 WAFLW31C/16329WC13 Serial No. Serial No. S the real property located at 14491 WASHOUGAL RIVER ROAI Street Address WA 98671 CLARK ("Property County Co

certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation as may be necessary or proper to make application for and obtain the certificate of title for the Manufactured Home and to have Lender (or its designee) designated as lienholder on the certificate of title for the Manufactured Home, (3) to complete, execute and deliver in my name or Lender's name, any and all forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation as may be necessary or proper to have the Manufactured Home treated as real estate for any and all purposes under state law, including but not limited to the surrender of any certificate of title, any election to treat the Manufactured Home as real estate for tax purposes or to meet any other requirements in order for the loan/financing secured by the Manufactured Home and the Real Property to be eligible for sale on the Federal National Mortgage Association ("Fannie Mae"), the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Association ("Freddie Mac") or any other secondary market purchaser, (4) to receive, complete, execute or endorse, and deliver in my name or Lender's name any and all claim forms, agreements, assignments, releases, checks, drafts or other instruments and vehicles for the payment of money, relating to any insurance covering the Manufactured Home, the indebtedness secured by the Manufactured Home or the Real Property, and (5) to complete, sign and file, without my signature, such financing and continuation statements, amendments, and supplements thereto, mortgages, deeds of trust and other documents, including releases of these items, which I may from time to time deem necessary to perfect, preserve and protect Lender's security interest in the Manufactured Home, the Property and any other property sold with it. I acknowledge that at the time this Power of Attorney and my Security Instrument and any of the forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation are prepared the serial number of the manufactured housing unit may not be available or may be inaccurate. The manufactured housing unit may be a factory order in the process of being constructed. Immediately, upon Lender's receipt of the serial number, I understand and agree that the above items may be completed and/or corrected by Lender to properly disclose all the applicable home identifications, including the serial number. I understand that I will be provided with a copy of any corrected agreement.

To induce any third party to act hereunder, I hereby agree that any third party receiving a duly executed copy or facsimile of this instrument may act hereunder, and I for myself and for my heirs, executors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless any such third party from and against any and all claims that may arise against such third party by reason of such third party having relied on the provisions of this instrument. I have given this Limited Power of Attorney in connection with a loan/financing to be given by Lender and to induce Lender to make the financing available. It is coupled with an interest in the transaction and is irrevocable. This Limited Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my (our) subsequent incapacity, disability, or incompetence. I do further grant unto Lender full authority and power to do and perform any and all acts necessary or incident to the execution of the powers herein expressly granted, as fully as I might or could do if personally present.

Page 2 of 4

Rev. 8/22/2005

AFN #2009173095 Page: 4 of 5

WITNESS my hand and seal this 22 day of	May	2009
Decare K. Woodeff Borrower #1	Witness	Dalung
Marvin Weidner, VP Loan Doc, Wells Fargo Bank, NA, All Printed Name	F for DUANE	K. WOODRUFF
Rutte n Wooduff Borrower #2	Witness	Danous
Marvin Weidner, VP Loan Doc, Wells Fargo Bank, NA, All Printed Name	F for RUTH M	WOODRUFF
Borrower #3	Witness	
Printed Name	1.	
Borrower #4	Witness	
Printed Name	*	
STATE OF Washington)	•	
COUNTY OF Clark Skamania		
On the 22 day of May undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Styte, personally Duane K. Woodruff	in 7 appeared 1 M U	the year 2009 before me, the
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satist name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and ackn	factory evidence owledged to m	ce to be the individual(s) whose that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her their capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature person on behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the	ne instrument.	
Notary Senature N Hibbs	ŲII.	icial Seal:
Notary Printed Name Notary Public; State of		ERYN N. HIBBS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 19, 2012
Orafted By: Devetta McCracken Loan Number: 0158379263		*********
Page 4 i.e.	-	

Rev. 8/22/2005

AFN #2009173095 Page: 5 of 5

Exhibit A PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The legal description of the Property Address ("Land") is typed below or please see attached legal description:

All of that portion of the South half of the Southeast quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 22, Township 2 North, Range 5 East of the Willamette Meridian, Skamania County, Washington, lying West of the Washougal River Road.

Washington, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a:

Microfilm No. File No. 145645

of record in this office. WITNESS my hand and official seal

By the Mind

Page 4 of 4

Rev. 8/22/2005